

## CENTER FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF PUBLIC PROSECUTORS

Dated Lahore the 21<sup>st</sup> December, 2021

## <u>ORDER</u>

No: PPD/CPD/02-05/2021-111 Consequent upon the directions of the Authority, a **Two-Days Specialized Training for Prosecutors** is scheduled to be held on *December 23* to 24, 2021 at Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors and following prosecutors shall be the participants;

Sr. #	Name of Officers	Designation	Posting
1.	Mr. Zafar Hayat	ADPP	Kasur
2.	Mr. Prince Khalid	ADPP	Kasur
3.	Mr. Zeeshan Ali	DDPP	Sheikhupura
4.	Mr. Habib Sultan	DDPP	Sheikhupura
5.	Mr. Javed Iqbal	DDPP	Sheikhupura
6.	Mr. Asim Saghir	ADPP	Sheikhupura
7.	Mr. Syed Zeeshan Haider	ADPP	Sheikhupura
8.	Mr. Shokat Ali	ADPP	Bahawalnagar
9.	Mr. Hamid Raza	ADPP	Vehari
10.	Ms. Shahida Kausar	ADPP	M.B. Din
11.	Mr. Muzaffar Hussain	DDPP	Sahiwal
12.	Ms. Asiya Tabassum	ADPP	Sahiwal
13.	Mr. Muhammad Talha Wain	ADPP	Gujranwala
14.	Mr. Muhammad Asif Javed	DDPP	Sahiwal

15.	Mr. Yasir Nazir	ADPP	Faisalabad
16.	Ms. Fozia Shafiq	ADPP	Sargodha
17.	Ms. Tahira Sohail	ADPP	Sargodha
18.	Mr. Ansar Javaid	ADPP	M.B. Din
19.	Mr. Burhan Moazam	ADPP	Sialkot
20.	Ms. Ayesha Kaleem	ADPP	Sheikhupura
21.	Mr. Usman Haider	ADPP	Gujrat
22.	Ms. Amna Ashraf	ADPP	Rawalpindi
23.	Mr. Nauman khalid	ADPP	Lodhran
24.	Mr. Muhammad Kashif Sarfraz	ADPP	Kasur
25.	Ms. Qurat ul ain	ADPP	Gujranwala

Participants are intimated to report on **Thursday**, **December 23**, **2021** *at* **09:30 AM** at *Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors, 17-A, <i>Street # 3*, *Shah Jamal*, *Lahore*.

Participants are directed to bring COViD-19 Vaccination certificate to join the training course and observe SOPs as per guidelines issued by the Government regarding the pandemic.

\_\_\_\_Sd\_\_\_ Director Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors, Lahore

Copies are forwarded for information to;

- 1. PS to Secretary Public Prosecution Department, Lahore
- 2. PA to Prosecutor General Punjab, Lahore
- 3. PAs to Addl. Secretary (Admn/Prosecution) PPD, Lahore
- 4. Concerned District Public Prosecutors
- 5. Office Copy